
editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon
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editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1944

January February March April May June July August September October November December
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editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1945

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1

2

3

4 SC

5

6

7

8 SC SC

9

10 SC

11 SC

12 SC

13 X*

14 X* SC

15

16

17

18 SC

19

20 SC

21 SC

22 SC

23

24 SC SC

25 SC

26 SC

27

28 SC SC SC

29

30

31

* unclear if syndicated or local cartoon



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1947

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 SC

2

3

4 SC SC

5

6 SC

7 SC SC X*

8 SC

9

10

11 SC

12

13 SC

14 LC

15 SC

16

17 SC

18

19

20

21

22 SC SC

23

24

25 SC SC

26

27

28

29

30 SC LC

31

* unclear if syndicated or local cartoon



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1948

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1

2

3 SC

4 SC

5 SC

6 SC

7

8 X* SC SC

9

10

11

12

13 SC SC

14 SC

15 SC SC

16 SC SC

17

18 SC

19

20

21 SC SC

22 SC

23 SC SC

24 SC SC

25 SC

26

27

28

29 SC SC SC

30

31 SC

* unclear if syndicated cartoon or local cartoon

also includes 1 syndicated cartoon from November without a specific date



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1949

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 SC SC

2 SC

3 SC SC

4

5 SC SC SC

6 SC

7 SC

8 SC SC SC SC

9 SC SC

10 SC

11

12 SC SC SC

13 LC SC

14 SC SC

15 SC

16

17

18 SC

19 SC

20 SC SC

21 SC SC SC SC

22 SC SC

23 SC SC SC

24 SC SC

25 SC SC

26 SC SC

27 LC SC

28

29 SC

30 SC

31



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1950

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 SC SC SC

2 SC

3 SC SC

4 SC

5

6 SC SC

7 SC

8 SC SC SC

9 SC

10

11 SC SC

12 SC SC SC

13 SC*

14 SC

15

16 SC SC

17 SC SC

18 SC

19 SC

20 LC

21 SC

22 SC SC

23 SC

24 SC

25 SC

26 SC SC SC

27 SC

28 SC SC SC

29 SC

30 SC

31



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1951

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 SC LC SC SC

2 SC

3 SC LC

4 SC SC

5

6 SC

7

8 SC SC

9

10 SC SC SC SC SC

11 LC

12 SC LC

13 SC

14 SC SC

15 SC SC SC SC

16 SC SC

17

18 SC LC SC

19 SC

20 SC

21

22 SC

23 SC SC SC

24 SC SC

25 SC SC SC

26 SC SC SC

27 SC SC

28 LC SC

29 LC

30 SC SC

31

also includes 1 syndicated cartoon from July without a specific date



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1952

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 SC SC SC SC

2 SC LC

3 LC SC SC SC

4 SC LC SC SC LC

5 SC SC

6 SC

7 SC

8

9 SC

10 SC SC SC SC

11

12 SC SC

13 LC SC

14 SC SC

15 LC SC SC

16 SC SC

17 SC SC

18

19

20 SC LC SC SC

21 SC

22 SC SC

23 SC SC

24 SC

25

26 SC

27 SC SC

28 SC SC

29 SC SC

30 SC SC

31 LC



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1953

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 SC

2

3 SC

4 SC

5 SC

6 SC SC

7

8 SC LC

9 SC

10

11 LC LC

12 SC SC

13

14 LC

15 SC

16

17

18 LC

19

20 SC LC

21 SC

22

23

24 SC

25 LC

26

27

28 LC

29 SC

30

31

also includes 1 syndicated cartoon from March without a specific date



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1954

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 SC

2 SC LC SC

3

4 LC

5 LC

6

7 LC

8

9

10

11 SC

12 SC SC

13

14

15

16 SC

17

18 LC SC

19 SC

20 SC SC

21 SC

22 SC

23

24 LC SC LC

25

26

27

28 LC

29 SC

30 SC

31

also includes 1 syndicated cartoon from February, 2 from May, 1 from June, 1 from July, 1 from August, and 4 from September without  specific dates



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1955

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 SC SC

2 LC

3 SC

4

5

6

7 SC

8 SC

9

10 SC

11 SC

12 SC

13 SC

14 SC

15 SC

16 LC* SC SC

17 SC

18 SC

19 SC

20

21 SC

22 LC

23

24 LC SC

25 SC SC SC

26 SC SC SC

27 LC

28 SC SC

29

30

31 SC

also includes 1 syndicated cartoon from May, 2 from October, 2 from November and 3 from December without  specific dates



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1956

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1

2 LC

3

4 LC

5

6

7 LC

8

9 LC

10

11

12 LC

13

14

15

16 LC

17 LC

18 LC LC

19 LC

20

21

22 LC

23 LC LC

24 LC

25 LC

26

27

28

29 LC LC

30 LC

31

also includes 3 syndicated cartoons from January, 4 from February, 5 from March, 9 from April, 9 from May, 

7 from June, 12 from July, 6 from August, 13 from September, 9 from October, 12 from November and 24 from December without specific dates



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1957

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 SC LC LC

2 SC

3 SC LC LC LC

4 LC

5 LC

6 LC, SC LC

7 LC

8 LC LC

9 LC

10 LC LC

11 SC LC

12 LC

13 LC

14 LC

15 LC

16 LC

17 LC LC LC

18

19 LC

20 LC, SC LC

21 LC LC

22 LC LC

23 LC SC

24 LC LC

25 LC

26 LC, SC

27 LC

28 LC

29 LC LC

30

31 LC

also includes 15 syndicated cartoons from January, 16 from February, 26 from March, 20 from April, 22 from May, 

23 from June, 20 from July, 19 from August, 18 from September, 20 from October, 27 from November and 22 from December without specific dates



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1958

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 LC 3 SC 3 SC

2 LC 3 SC 3 SC

3 3 SC 3 SC

4 3 SC

5 LC LC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC

6 3 SC LC

7 LC 3 SC 3 SC

8 LC 3 SC 3 SC LC

9 LC 3 SC LC 2 SC

10 3 SC LC 3 SC

11 LC 3 SC 2 SC 2 SC

12 LC 3 SC 2 SC LC

13 2 SC LC

14 3 SC 3 SC LC

15 LC 3 SC 3 SC

16 3 SC LC 3 SC

17 2 SC LC LC, 2 SC

18 LC 2 SC 2 SC

19 LC 3 SC 3 SC 2 SC

20 LC 3 SC

21 LC 3 SC 2 SC LC

22 4 SC 3 SC

23 LC 3 SC 2 SC

24 3 SC LC 3 SC LC

25 LC 3 SC 3 SC

26 LC LC 3 SC 3 SC SC

27 3 SC LC

28 3 SC 3 SC LC

29 LC 3 SC 3 SC

30 3 SC LC SC

31 LC 3 SC

also includes 19 syndicated cartoons from January, 19 from February, 26 from March, 18 from April, 21 from May, and 4 from June without specific dates



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1959

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 LC LC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC

2 2 SC 3 SC LC 2 SC

3 3 SC 2 SC 3 SC 2 SC

4 2 SC 2 SC LC 3 SC

5 LC 3 SC 3 SC LC

6 SC 3 SC 3 SC 2 SC 2 SC LC

7 3 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC

8 LC LC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC

9 2 SC 2 SC LC 2 SC

10 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 2 SC 3 SC

11 3 SC SC LC 3 SC

12 LC 3 SC 2 SC

13 2 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC 2 SC LC

14 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC

15 LC 3 SC LC 4 SC 2 SC

16 SC LC 3 SC

17 2 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC

18 LC 2 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC

19 LC 3 SC 3 SC

20 2 SC 2 SC 3 SC LC 2 SC 3 SC LC

21 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC

22 LC LC 3 SC LC 3 SC LC 2 SC

23 3 SC 2 SC 3 SC

24 2 SC 2 SC 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC

25 LC LC 3 SC 3 SC LC

26 LC 2 SC 3 SC LC

27 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC 2 SC

28 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC

29 2 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC

30 2 SC 3 SC 2 SC

31 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1960

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 3 SC 3 SC 2 SC 2 SC

2 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC 2 SC

3 LC LC 2 SC 3 SC LC

4 3 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC LC

5 3 SC 2 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC

6 LC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC

7 LC LC 3 SC

8 4 SC 3 SC SC LC 3 SC 3 SC

9 2 SC 2 SC 3 SC LC 2 SC

10 LC LC 3 SC LC 3 SC

11 3 SC LC 3 SC

12 3 SC 3 SC 2 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC

13 LC 3 SC 2 SC 3 SC

14 LC LC 2 SC

15 2 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 2 SC 2 SC

16 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC

17 LC LC 3 SC 3 SC LC

18 2 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC LC

19 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC

20 2 SC 2 SC LC 3 SC

21 LC 3 SC LC 3 SC

22 2 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 2 SC 3 SC

23 3 SC 3 SC 2 SC 3 SC

24 LC LC 3 SC 3 SC

25 3 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC LC

26 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC

27 LC SC LC 3 SC

28 LC 3 SC LC 3 SC

29 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 2 SC SC

30 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC

31 LC SC 2 SC



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1961

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 LC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC

2 LC 4 SC 2 SC* LC

3 2 SC 4 SC 2 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC 2 SC LC

4 LC 3 SC

5 LC SC 3 SC LC 3 SC

6 4 SC 3 SC 2 SC

7 2 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC

8 LC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC

9 LC SC 2 SC LC

10 2 SC 2 SC 3 SC LC 2 SC 2 SC LC

11 2 SC LC 3 SC 2 SC

12 LC 2 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC

13 3 SC 3 SC 2 SC

14 LC LC, SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 4 SC 2 SC

15 LC SC 2 SC LC 3 SC

16 LC 3 SC 3 SC LC

17 3 SC 3 SC 2 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC LC

18 3 SC 3 SC 2 SC

19 LC, SC LC 3 SC 4 SC 3 SC

20 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC

21 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC

22 LC 3 SC 2 SC LC 3 SC

23 LC 3 SC 3 SC LC

24 3 SC 2 SC 3 SC LC 2 SC 2 SC LC

25 4 SC LC 2 SC 3 SC

26 LC, SC LC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC

27 3 SC 2 SC LC 3 SC

28 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC

29 4 SC 3 SC 2 SC

30 LC 2SC 2 SC LC

31 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC

*includes one for June 2 or May 30 mailing



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1962

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1  4 SC* SC* 4 SC 3 SC

2 3 SC 3 SC 3 SC SC* SC* 3 SC 2 SC LC LC

3 3 SC SC* LC 2 SC 3 SC

4 LC LC SC* LC 3 SC LC

5 3 SC SC* LC 3 SC LC 3 SC LC

6 LC, 2 SC 2 SC 2 SC 2 SC 3 SC LC 2 SC

7 SC* 3SC* LC

8 LC SC* LC LC 2 SC 3 SC

9 3 SC SC 2 SC 3SC* LC, 3 SC LC LC

10 2 SC SC* 3 SC 2 SC

11 LC LC 2 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC LC

12 3 SC LC LC 2 SC

13 5 SC 2 SC 3 SC SC* SC* 3 SC 2SC* LC, 2 SC

14 2 SC 2SC* LC

15 LC SC* LC 3 SC 2 SC

16 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC LC

17 SC 2 SC LC SC* LC, 2 SC LC 3 SC

18 LC LC 3 SC LC SC 3 SC

19 SC 2 SC LC 2 SC

20 2 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC 3 SC LC, 3 SC 3 SC

21 LC 2 SC 3 SC LC LC

22 LC LC LC 3 SC

23 3 SC SC 2 SC 3 SC LC, 3 SC* LC 2 SC LC

24 2 SC 3 SC 3 SC 2 SC

25 2SC* 2 SC

26 3 SC LC, 2 SC LC, 2 SC LC 3 SC

27 2 SC 2 SC 2 SC LC 2 SC 3 SC 2 SC

28 3 SC 3 SC LC LC

29 LC 2 SC 3 SC

30 3 SC 2 SC 3 SC 3 SC LC LC

31 2 SC LC 3 SC

*includes 1 cartoon marked for syndication and also  published locally



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1963

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 3SC 2SC 2SC LC

2 2SC LC LC 3SC 2SC

3 3SC 3SC LC 3SC 3SC LC

4 3SC 3SC LC 4SC* SC

5 LC 2SC 3SC LC, 2SC

6 LC 4SC 2SC LC LC, 3SC

7 2SC 2SC 3SC LC LC 3SC

8 3SC 2SC 3SC LC LC

9 LC 2SC LC SC LC 3SC

10 3SC LC 3SC SC 3SC LC LC

11 3SC 3SC 3SC 3SC LC LC 3SC

12 LC LC LC 3SC SC LC 3SC

13 3SC LC, 3SC

14 3SC LC, 2SC LC, 3SC LC 2SC 2SC

15 2SC 3SC 3SC

16 LC LC 3SC LC 2SC 3SC

17 2SC LC LC 3SC LC 3SC

18 2SC 3SC 3SC 2SC LC 3SC

19 LC 2SC 3SC 3SC

20 LC 2SC LC, 3SC LC

21 3SC 3SC 3SC LC LC 3SC 3SC LC

22 SC 3SC 2SC LC, 3SC LC

23 LC 3SC LC 3SC 3SC

24 2SC LC 2SC LC, 3SC

25 LC, 2SC 2SC LC, 2SC 3SC LC 3SC

26 LC 3SC 3SC LC 3SC

27 LC 3SC 3SC LC

28 3SC LC, 2SC LC, 2SC LC LC 3SC 3SC

29 2SC LC 3SC LC, 3SC LC LC

30 3SC 3SC SC

31 2SC LC LC, 3SC LC

*includes 1 cartoon marked for syndication and also  published locally

also includes 2 local cartoons from January, 1 from February and 1 from June without a specific date

also includes 1 syndicated cartoon from January without a specific date



editorial cartoons (1941, 1944-1945, 1947-1964)
by Reg Manning

LC = local cartoon

SC = syndicated cartoon

1964

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1 LC

2 3 SC LC SC SC

3 3 SC

4

5 3 SC LC

6 SC 2 SC 3 SC

7

8 LC LC

9 LC, 2 SC LC 3 SC 3 SC

10 3 SC

11 LC

12 3 SC

13 2 SC SC 3 SC

14

15

16 2 SC 2 SC SC

17 2 SC

18 LC

19 2 SC LC

20 SC 3 SC SC

21

22

23 3 SC 3 SC LC, 3 SC

24 LC LC, 2 SC

25

26 LC LC, 2 SC

27 2 SC 3 SC SC

28 LC

29 LC

30 LC, 3 SC 3 SC LC

31


